
8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0101  AUDUBON/LEFFERSON RD M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0101  AUDUBON/LEFFERSON RD

01

Franklin, Destiny

Butler Technology

06:07 am

06:39 am

31:52

10.72 mi.

54

54

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:52 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:07 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:12 am LEFFERSON RD@BRANDYWINE STSTART 26

6:16 am 2561 CINCINNATI DAYTON RDSTOP 1

6:17 am 8341 Hendrickson Rd (1st  driveway on right)STOP 1

6:19 am AUDUBON DR @ OCALA DRSTOP 10

6:21 am OCALA DR @ EL CAMINO DRSTOP 9

6:25 am VILLAGE DR POOLSTOP 2

6:29 am LOCUST LN @ BURNHAM WOODS DRSTOP 3

6:31 am MERLYN DR @ JENNIFER LNSTOP 1

6:33 am 6555 NALDO LNSTOP 1

6:39 am Butler TechnologyDEST 54

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0201 GOLDMAN/SUTPHIN/CENTRAL M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0201 GOLDMAN/SUTPHIN/CENTRAL

02

CARTER-DEAN, BRITNEE

Butler Technology

06:20 am

06:41 am

20:28

8.47 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:05 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:20 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:25 am ORCHARD ST @ GOLDMAN AVESTART 3

6:26 am GOLDMAN AVE @ PARK DRSTOP 2

6:27 am GOLDMAN AVE @ BRENTWOOD STSTOP 2

6:27 am GOLDMAN AVE @ CAROLINA STSTOP 6

6:29 am 2801/2809 GRAND AVESTOP 1

6:30 am SHERMAN AVE @ STANLEY STSTOP 14

6:32 am S SUTPHIN ST@MIDTONIA VILLAGE APARTMENTSSTOP 6

6:34 am S SUTPHIN ST @SHERMAN AVESTOP 5

6:35 am SUPERIOR AVE @ EDGEWOOD STSTOP 6

6:41 am Butler TechnologyDEST 45

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0301 LINCOLN/1-11 AVE M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0301 LINCOLN/1-11 AVE

03 

HOLT, MAWALIKA

Butler Technology

06:11 am

06:40 am

29:06

11.29 mi.

54

54

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:56 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:11 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:19 am 725 YANKEE RDSTART

6:19 am YANKEE RD @ EIGHTH AVESTOP 4

6:20 am EIGHTH AVE @ LINCOLN STSTOP 3

6:21 am LINCOLN ST @ NINTH AVESTOP 2

6:21 am LINCOLN ST @ TENTH AVESTOP 6

6:23 am ELEVENTH AVE @ MINNESOTA STSTOP 4

6:24 am ELEVENTH AVE @ S MAIN STSTOP 1

6:24 am S MAIN ST @ CONCORD AVESTOP 1

6:25 am S MAIN ST@TENTH AVESTOP 2

6:25 am S MAIN ST@NINTH AVESTOP 2

6:26 am S MAIN ST @ EIGHTH AVESTOP 3

6:26 am S MAIN ST @ SEVENTH AVESTOP 2

6:27 am S MAIN ST@SIXTH AVESTOP 1

6:28 am S MAIN ST @ FIFTH AVESTOP 1

6:28 am FIFTH AVE @ LINCOLN STSTOP 7

6:30 am GIRARD AVE @ VENDERVEER STSTOP 13

6:31 am GIRARD AVE @ PARK STSTOP 1

6:33 am 44 S MAIN STSTOP 1

6:40 am Butler TechnologyDEST 54

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0501 S MAIN/LAFAYETTE/CHERRY M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0501 S MAIN/LAFAYETTE/CHERRY

05 

WYATT, DEANNA

Butler Technology

06:04 am

06:37 am

33:03

12.51 mi.

49

49

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:49 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:04 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:12 am S MAIN ST @ DIAMOND LOOPSTART 3

6:13 am DIAMOND LOOP @ DIAMOND LOOPSTOP 2

6:14 am RUBY LN @ DIAMOND LOOPSTOP 2

6:15 am 2711 S MAIN STSTOP 1

6:17 am PINTA AVE @ VERMONT STSTOP 2

6:18 am MINNESOTA ST @ GRANADA AVESTOP 3

6:19 am MINNESOTA ST @ BUENA AVESTOP 1

6:20 am BUENA AVE @ VERMONT STSTOP 1

6:21 am GRANADA AVE @ S MAIN STSTOP 2

6:22 am S MAIN ST @ BUENA AVESTOP 8

6:24 am S MAIN ST @ COURT ETHELSTOP 10

6:25 am LAFAYETTE AVE @ TRAILBRIDGE TOWNHOMESSTOP 12

6:28 am LAFAYETTE AVE @ TRINE STSTOP 2

6:37 am Butler TechnologyDEST 49

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0901 OVERFLOW MHS-BT M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0901 OVERFLOW MHS-BT

09 

Simpson, Kellly

Butler Technology

06:11 am

06:32 am

20:45

10.45 mi.

27

27

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:56 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:11 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:19 am MINNESOTA ST @ TWENTIETH AVESTART 6

6:21 am MINNESOTA ST @ NINETEENTH AVESTOP 1

6:22 am MINNESOTA ST @ EIGHTEENTH AVEEND 20

6:32 am Butler TechnologyDEST 27

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0902 BUTLER TECH SHUTTLE M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0902 BUTLER TECH SHUTTLE

09 

Simpson, Kellly

Butler Technology

06:59 am

07:38 am

39:06

13.49 mi.

95

95

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:59 am Butler TechnologySTART 95

7:38 am Butler TechnologyDEST 95

Route Last Updated: 8/2/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1001 LEFFERSON PK,EATON LEWIS M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1001 LEFFERSON PK,EATON LEWIS

10 

JACKSON, INDIA

Butler Technology

06:22 am

06:40 am

17:53

7.38 mi.

41

41

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:07 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:22 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:25 am LEFFERSON PARK STOPSTART 15

6:29 am 3515 GRAND AVESTOP 2

6:30 am JACKSON LN @ LEWIS STSTOP 2

6:31 am LEWIS ST @ FIESTA WAYSTOP 2

6:32 am LEWIS ST @ EATON AVESTOP 6

6:33 am ROOSEVELT BLVD @ EATON AVESTOP 1

6:34 am JACKSON LN @ CASSANO'SSTOP 12

6:36 am 3605/3606 GRAND AVEEND 1

6:40 am Butler TechnologyDEST 41

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1101 MINNESOTA LAFAYETTE M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1101 MINNESOTA LAFAYETTE

11 

CORNETT, MISTY

Butler Technology

06:08 am

06:40 am

31:15

12.19 mi.

36

36

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:53 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:08 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:17 am MINNESOTA ST @ FIFTEENTH AVESTART 8

6:20 am MINNESOTA ST @ SEVENTEENTH AVESTOP 7

6:22 am SEVENTEENTH AVE @ VERMONT STSTOP 1

6:23 am WISCONSIN ST @ SIXTEENTH AVESTOP 1

6:24 am WISCONSIN ST @ FIFTEENTH AVESTOP 5

6:26 am WISCONSIN ST @ FOURTEENTH AVESTOP 5

6:29 am S MAIN ST @ MCGUIRE AVEEND 9

6:40 am Butler TechnologyDEST 36

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1201 INDIAN STREETS M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1201 INDIAN STREETS

12 

HOLT, MAWALIKA

Butler Technology

06:03 am

06:35 am

32:33

11.88 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:48 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:03 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:07 am 2309 OXFORD STATE RDSTART

6:08 am SENECA ST @ WANETA AVESTOP 3

6:10 am SENECA ST @ ONEKA AVESTOP 5

6:11 am OTTAWA ST @ WANETA AVESTOP 4

6:13 am WANETA AVE @ NAVAHO STSTOP 6

6:14 am WANETA AVE @ OMAHA STSTOP 8

6:17 am MOHAWK ST @ WANETA AVESTOP 4

6:18 am WANETA AVE @ YANKEE RDSTOP 1

6:19 am 1914 OXFORD STATE RDSTOP 1

6:21 am MOHAWK ST @ ONEKA AVESTOP 3

6:23 am FINLEY ST @ HOOD AVESTOP 2

6:25 am FINLEY ST @ SHERIDAN AVESTOP 4

6:26 am GLENWOOD AVE@ FINLEY STSTOP 4

6:35 am Butler TechnologyDEST 45

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1301 NORTH/FLEM/STAN/ORCHARD M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1301 NORTH/FLEM/STAN/ORCHARD

13 

JONES, ALEX

Butler Technology

06:17 am

06:39 am

22:12

8.60 mi.

59

59

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:02 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:17 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:24 am CENTRAL AVE @ HARRISON STSTART 1

6:25 am N SUTPHIN ST @ MANCHESTER AVESTOP 4

6:26 am NORTH AVE @ HARRISON STSTOP 6

6:27 am NORTH AVE @ MONROE STSTOP 4

6:27 am NORTH AVE @ MCKINLEY STSTOP 9

6:29 am SHAFOR ST @ MANCHESTER AVESTOP 8

6:30 am FRANKLIN ST@MANCHESTER AVESTOP 1

6:30 am FRANKLIN ST @ NORTH AVESTOP 6

6:31 am SHAFOR ST @ MIAMI AVESTOP 4

6:32 am MIAMI AVE @ MCKINLEY STSTOP 4

6:33 am MCKINLEY ST @ FLEMMING RDSTOP 4

6:33 am FLEMMING RD @ SHAFOR STSTOP 5

6:34 am FLEMING RD @ FRANKLIN STSTOP 1

6:34 am FLEMMING RD @ BELLEMONTE STSTOP 1

6:35 am ELMO PL@SANTA BARBARA DREND 1

6:39 am Butler TechnologyDEST 59

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1501 S SUTPHIN/GRAND/MOORE ST M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1501 S SUTPHIN/GRAND/MOORE ST

15 

HARTMAN, KIMBERLY

Butler Technology

06:00 am

06:34 am

33:47

8.78 mi.

41

41

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:45 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:00 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:07 am S SUTPHIN ST @ LOGAN AVESTART 8

6:09 am S SUTPHIN ST @ SUPERIOR AVESTOP 2

6:11 am S SUTPHIN ST @ ARLINGTON AVESTOP 2

6:12 am S SUTPHIN ST @ LINDEN AVESTOP 2

6:14 am LINDEN AVE @ MOORE STSTOP 1

6:16 am MOORE ST@ARLINGTON AVESTOP 1

6:17 am MOORE ST @ HOWARD AVESTOP 4

6:19 am LOGAN AVE @ MOORE STSTOP 5

6:21 am MOORE ST @ SHERMAN AVESTOP 5

6:23 am GRAND AVE @ WILSON STSTOP 4

6:25 am GRAND AVE @ CLEVELAND STSTOP 1

6:27 am GRAND AVE @ WICOFF STEND 6

6:34 am Butler TechnologyDEST 41

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1601 LAFAYETTE/BROWN/YANKEE M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1601 LAFAYETTE/BROWN/YANKEE

16

Butler Technology

06:17 am

06:46 am

29:53

14.01 mi.

38

38

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:02 am 07:01 am

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:17 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:24 am LAFAYETTE AVE @ PEARL STSTART 14

6:26 am LAFAYETTE AVE @ CHERRY STSTOP 14

6:27 am CHERRY ST @ TAYLOR AVESTOP 4

6:28 am CHERRY ST @ SMITH AVESTOP 5

6:29 am YANKEE RD @ CHERRY STEND 1

6:36 am Butler TechnologyDEST 38

6:46 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1701 BUTLER TECH SP NEEDS M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1701 BUTLER TECH SP NEEDS

17 

SHANNON, Tiffany

Butler Technology

05:27 am

06:35 am

67:42

24.00 mi.

13

13

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:12 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:27 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

5:35 am 320/319 GARFIELD STSTART 1

5:39 am 10 HARRISON STSTOP 1

5:41 am 1920 ARLINGTON AVESTOP 1

5:45 am 2108/2106 HILL AVESTOP 1

5:49 am 1500 CAROLINA STSTOP 1

5:54 am BONITA DR @ S BREIEL BLVDSTOP 1

5:58 am 4680 Freedom CtSTOP 1

6:04 am 301 FULTON LNSTOP 1

6:09 am 4923 CENTRAL AVESTOP 1

6:12 am 4603 MOORE ROADSTOP 1

6:17 am 109 ABERDEEN DRSTOP 1

6:21 am 2505/2504 ELMO PLSTOP 1

6:29 am 2692 RIVERCHASE DREND 1

6:35 am Butler TechnologyDEST 13

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1701A BUTLER TECH SHUTTLE AM M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1701A BUTLER TECH SHUTTLE AM

17 

SHANNON, Tiffany

Butler Technology

06:34 am

07:30 am

55:23

28.72 mi.

42

42

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:34 am Butler TechnologySTART 41

6:39 am MIDDLETOWN HS No IntersectionSTOP 1

7:30 am Butler TechnologyDEST 42

Route Last Updated: 8/8/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1801 HILL ST@CRAWFORD ST M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:1801 HILL ST@CRAWFORD ST

18

RAMSEY, JUANECA

Butler Technology

05:59 am

06:35 am

35:09

8.44 mi.

55

55

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:44 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:59 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:04 am 3211 Roosevelt BlvdSTART

6:04 am 3209/3211 ROOSEVELT BLVDSTOP 1

6:06 am HIGHLAND ST@LOPANE AVESTOP 5

6:09 am STANLEY ST @ HILL AVESTOP 6

6:11 am HILL AVE @ WICOFF STSTOP 1

6:12 am HILL AVE @ WILSON STSTOP 3

6:14 am HILL AVE @ MOORE STSTOP 5

6:16 am HILL AVE @ CRAWFORD STSTOP 2

6:17 am CRAWFORD ST @ HILL AVESTOP 4

6:19 am CRAWFORD ST@QUEEN AVESTOP 6

6:20 am CRAWFORD ST @ GRAND AVESTOP 6

6:23 am CRAWFORD ST @ WOODLAWN AVESTOP 6

6:24 am CRAWFORD ST @ WAYNE AVESTOP 2

6:26 am CRAWFORD ST@SHERMAN AVESTOP 3

6:27 am CRAWFORD ST @ LOGAN AVEEND 5

6:35 am Butler TechnologyDEST 55

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 2001A TRANSFER  MHS TO WCA/WCC M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:2001A TRANSFER  MHS TO WCA/WCC

20 

JOHNSON, JOHNNIE

WARREN COUNTY CAREER CENTER

06:08 am

06:49 am

41:20

21.27 mi.

8

8

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:53 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:08 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:15 am Butler TechnologySTART 8

6:48 am WARREN COUNTY CAREER CENTEREND 4

6:49 am WARREN COUNTY CAREER CENTERDEST 4

Route Last Updated: 8/3/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 2201 CENTRAL SHERMAN ABERDEEN M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:2201 CENTRAL SHERMAN ABERDEEN

22

CROCKETT, DEBBIE

Butler Technology

05:52 am

06:29 am

37:17

9.92 mi.

59

59

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:37 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:52 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

5:58 am 3202/3200 GRAND AVESTART

5:58 am 3204//3207/3206 GRAND AVESTOP 1

5:58 am 3214 GRAND AVESTOP 1

5:59 am 3218 GRAND AVESTOP 1

6:00 am KENSINGTON ST @ ELMAN DRSTOP 2

6:01 am KENSINGTON ST @ BARBARA DRSTOP 3

6:03 am BARBARA DR @ ORCHARD STSTOP 4

6:05 am KENSINGTON ST @ SHERMAN AVESTOP 2

6:06 am SHERMAN AVE @ DORSET DRSTOP 4

6:08 am MCGEE AVE @ EUCLID STSTOP 2

6:10 am ORCHARD ST @ SHERMAN AVESTOP 7

6:12 am THE ALAMEDA @ SUPERIOR AVESTOP 5

6:14 am 3 ALAMEDA CIRSTOP 2

6:15 am CENTRAL AVE @ ARDMORE DRSTOP 4

6:17 am SHELDON RD @ ABERDEEN DRSTOP 8

6:19 am SANTA FE RD @ HAMPTON PLSTOP 1

6:21 am ABERDEEN DR @ FLEMMING RDSTOP 3

6:22 am INLAND DR @ MOORMAN PLSTOP 1

6:23 am INLAND DR @ RICHARDSON DREND 8

6:29 am Butler TechnologyDEST 59

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 2601 PLYMOUTH/LEFFERSON/WINTON M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:2601 PLYMOUTH/LEFFERSON/WINTON

26

WILLIS, TIMOTHY

Butler Technology

06:18 am

06:37 am

18:39

7.67 mi.

26

26

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:03 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:18 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:23 am LEFERSON RD @ SHEFFIELD STSTART 3

6:24 am 3207 LEFFERSON RDSTOP 1

6:24 am LEFFERSON RD @ FERNWOOD STSTOP 2

6:25 am LEFFERSON RD @ WINTON STSTOP 2

6:26 am LEFFERSON RD @ BRENTWOOD STSTOP 2

6:26 am 2212/2211 HIGHLAND STSTOP 1

6:27 am 2201 HIGHLAND STSTOP 1

6:27 am 2121 HIGHLAND STREETSTOP 1

6:28 am PLYMOUTH AVE @ CAROLINA STSTOP 7

6:29 am PLYMOUTH AVE @ BRENTWOOD STSTOP 4

6:31 am LEFERSON RD @ SHEFFIELD STEND 2

6:37 am Butler TechnologyDEST 26

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 2701 HOLLY/REGENT AREA M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:2701 HOLLY/REGENT AREA

27

SKINNER, MELISSA

Butler Technology

06:10 am

06:37 am

26:31

7.66 mi.

49

49

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:55 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:10 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:15 am BAVARIANWOOD  CLUBHOUSESTART 13

6:16 am 466/462 BAVARIAN STSTOP 4

6:20 am BOYLSTON ST @ DICKENS AVESTOP 3

6:21 am VANCOUVER ST@DICKENS AVESTOP 3

6:22 am VANCOUVER ST @ HOLLY AVESTOP 5

6:24 am VANCOUVER ST @ VICTORIA AVESTOP 7

6:25 am VICTORIA AVE@BOYLSTON STSTOP 1

6:27 am VICTORIA AVE @ REGENT DRSTOP 1

6:28 am HOLLY AVE @ PRIMROSE LNSTOP 7

6:31 am CENTRAL AVE @ HENRICK DRSTOP 5

6:37 am Butler TechnologyDEST 49

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 3301 HIGHLAND BRENTWOODGOLDMAN M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:3301 HIGHLAND BRENTWOODGOLDMAN

33

Thornton, Lisa

Butler Technology

06:07 am

06:31 am

23:20

7.83 mi.

53

53

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:52 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:07 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:12 am LAMBERTON ST @ GOLDMAN AVESTART 7

6:14 am GOLDMAN AVE @ KENSINGTON STSTOP 1

6:15 am SELDEN AVE@FERNWOOD STSTOP 3

6:15 am SELDEN AVE @ ORCHARD STSTOP 3

6:16 am SELDEN AVE@PARK DRSTOP 1

6:16 am SELDEN AVE @ BRENTWOOD STSTOP 2

6:17 am SELDEN AVE @ CAROLINA STSTOP 1

6:18 am SELDEN AVE @ HIGHLAND STSTOP 2

6:18 am 1706/1703 HIGHLAND STREETSTOP 1

6:19 am 1812/1813 HIGHLAND STSTOP 1

6:19 am HIGHLAND ST @ BURBANK AVESTOP 5

6:20 am BURBANK AVE @ CAROLINA STSTOP 2

6:21 am BURBANK AVE @ BRENTWOOD STSTOP 6

6:22 am BURBANK AVE @ WINTON STSTOP 7

6:23 am BURBANK AVE @ FERNWOOD STSTOP 4

6:24 am BURBANK AVE @ SHEFFIELD STSTOP 7

6:31 am Butler TechnologyDEST 53

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 3501 CARMODY OBERON ERIE M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:3501 CARMODY OBERON ERIE

35

Hall, Tre'

Butler Technology

06:01 am

06:37 am

36:18

11.84 mi.

38

38

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:46 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:01 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:11 am ELWOOD ST @ ERIE AVESTART 5

6:13 am ERIE AV @ GERMANTOMN RDSTOP 6

6:16 am 2916 N Verity PkwySTOP 1

6:17 am 2924 N Verity PkwySTOP 1

6:19 am CARMODY BLVD @ WILBRAHAM RDSTOP 6

6:22 am ASPEN ST @ BROOKSIDE STSTOP 2

6:24 am ASPEN ST @ FOREST OAKS STSTOP 3

6:27 am WILBRAHAM RD @ WINONA DRSTOP 7

6:29 am WINONA DR @ ELDORA DRSTOP 3

6:31 am OBERON DR @ WILBRAHAM RDEND 4

6:37 am Butler TechnologyDEST 38

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 3601 MALVERN/ELMWD/CHRLES ST M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:3601 MALVERN/ELMWD/CHRLES ST

36

RODRIGUEZ, DAYANARA

Butler Technology

06:11 am

06:35 am

24:50

10.36 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:56 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:11 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:20 am AUBURN ST @ CRESCENT BLVDSTART 8

6:22 am VAN AVE @ ELWOOD STSTOP 8

6:23 am ELWOOD ST @ TYTUS AVESTOP 2

6:24 am ELWOOD ST @ PANAMA AVESTOP 2

6:24 am PANAMA AVE @ HUGHES STSTOP 1

6:26 am WASHINGTON ST @ HENRY AVESTOP 1

6:26 am HENRY AVE @ MARY ETTA STSTOP 11

6:28 am CHARLES ST @ CLAYTON AVESTOP 6

6:29 am CHARLES ST @ CARROLL AVEEND 6

6:35 am Butler TechnologyDEST 45

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 3701 WOODLAWN CALUMET YOUNG M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:3701 WOODLAWN CALUMET YOUNG

37 

Antal - HOLDERMAN, Ava

Butler Technology

06:03 am

06:35 am

31:50

11.33 mi.

48

48

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:48 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:03 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:10 am 1207 BALTIMORE STSTART

6:11 am WOODLAWN AVE@GARFIELD STSTOP 3

6:12 am FAIRMOUNT AVE@GARFIELD STSTOP 3

6:13 am BALTIMORE ST@FAIRMOUNT AVESTOP 11

6:16 am FAIRMOUNT AVE @ YOUNG STSTOP 5

6:17 am YOUNG ST @ WOODLAWN AVESTOP 7

6:19 am BALTIMORE ST @ FOREST AVESTOP 6

6:21 am BALTIMORE ST @ JACOBY AVESTOP 1

6:22 am CALUMET AVE @ YOUNG STSTOP 3

6:24 am GROVE ST @ CALUMET AVESTOP 7

6:26 am CALUMET AVE @ ASKEW STSTOP 1

6:26 am ASKEW ST @ PARKVIEW AVESTOP 1

6:35 am Butler TechnologyDEST 48

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 3901 WELLINGTON OLD ROOSEVELT  M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:3901 WELLINGTON OLD ROOSEVELT 

39 

Martin, Carrie

Butler Technology

06:20 am

06:40 am

19:50

5.92 mi.

47

47

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:05 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:20 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:23 am 5009 ROOSEVELT AVESTART

6:23 am 5007 ROOSEVELT AVESTOP 1

6:24 am ROOSEVELT AVE @WOODRIDGE DRSTOP 5

6:25 am 4761/4761C ROOSEVELT AVESTOP 8

6:28 am BONITA DR @ S MARSHALL RDSTOP 2

6:28 am S MARSHALL RD @ BONITA DRSTOP 5

6:30 am BONITA DR @ JOHNS RDSTOP 4

6:31 am BONITA DR @ RAYVIEW STSTOP 2

6:32 am AARON DR @ CANTERBURY COMMONS APARTMENTSSTOP 5

6:33 am AARON DR @ CANTERBURY COMMONS APARTMENTSEND 15

6:40 am Butler TechnologyDEST 47

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 4101 HOD AV/OXF ST RD/LOCST ST M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:4101 HOD AV/OXF ST RD/LOCST ST

41 

EVERSOLE, EMILY

Butler Technology

06:08 am

06:42 am

33:56

15.48 mi.

41

41

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:53 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:08 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:15 am PERSHING AVE @ MORGAN STSTART 2

6:16 am PERSHING AVE @ BRENT DRSTOP 2

6:17 am BRENT DR @ HOOD AVESTOP 1

6:17 am HOOD AVE @ ROSLYN DRSTOP 3

6:18 am ROSLYN DR @ OXFORD STATE RDSTOP 1

6:19 am ANDREW ST @ HOOD AVESTOP 3

6:20 am HOOD AVE @ MORGAN STSTOP 3

6:21 am HOOD AVE @ RUFUS STSTOP 8

6:23 am OXFORD STATE RD @ ROSLYN DRSTOP 2

6:23 am 1205 OXFORD STATE RDSTOP 1

6:24 am 1201 OXFORD STATE ROADSTOP 1

6:24 am BEN HARRISON ST @ FORRER STSTOP 5

6:28 am OXFORD ST RD@LOCUST STSTOP 8

6:32 am 3350 S MAIN STSTOP 1

6:42 am Butler TechnologyDEST 41

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 4201 BONITA/SPR DRVE/LEFRSN M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:4201 BONITA/SPR DRVE/LEFRSN

42 

HART, KELLI

Butler Technology

06:24 am

06:40 am

16:23

6.35 mi.

46

46

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:09 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:24 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:27 am BONITA DR @ S BREIEL BLVDSTART 10

6:29 am BONITA DR @ SPRING GROVE LNSTOP 8

6:30 am SPRING GROVE LN@HUMMINGBIRD CIRSTOP 7

6:31 am SPRING GROVE LN@GOLDFINCHSTOP 12

6:33 am SPRING GROVE LN @ GREENFIELD DRSTOP 7

6:34 am LEFFERSON RD @ JACKSON LNEND 2

6:40 am Butler TechnologyDEST 46

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 6301 TYTUS/ARMCO M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:6301 TYTUS/ARMCO

63

MCDONOUGH, WILLIAM

Butler Technology

06:17 am

06:46 am

29:07

13.59 mi.

32

32

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:02 am 07:01 am

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:17 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:26 am TYTUS AVE @ MALVERN STSTART 19

6:29 am WILDWOOD RD @ MIDWAY STSTOP 9

6:31 am ARMCO DR @ SHARTLE STSTOP 1

6:32 am RICHARDSON DR @ SHARTLE STEND 3

6:37 am Butler TechnologyDEST 32

6:46 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 7101 HARKIE/CAPRICE M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:7101 HARKIE/CAPRICE

71

GROSS, JANET

Butler Technology

06:11 am

06:31 am

20:15

6.40 mi.

50

50

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:56 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:11 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:12 am OXFORD STATE RD @ HARKIE STSTART 2

6:13 am CAPRICE DR @ BUCKINGHAM CTSTOP 8

6:15 am CAPRICE DR@BRADFORD DRSTOP 6

6:16 am CAPRICE DR@SAYBROOKE DRSTOP 17

6:20 am CAPRICE DR @ HALIFAX DRSTOP 12

6:23 am WELLINGTON RD @ WINDSOR RDSTOP 4

6:27 am Breiel Apts.END 1

6:31 am Butler TechnologyDEST 50

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 7201 GIRAD FIRST COLUMBIA M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:7201 GIRAD FIRST COLUMBIA

72

ADDISON, JAMES

Butler Technology

06:03 am

06:29 am

25:15

9.76 mi.

42

42

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:48 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:03 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:11 am GIRARD AVE @ BALTIMORE STSTART 7

6:13 am CURTIS ST@GIRARD AVESTOP 3

6:14 am CENTRAL AVE @ GARFIELD STSTOP 1

6:15 am N GRIMES ST @ MANCHESTER AVESTOP 5

6:16 am MANCHESTER AVE @ N LEIBEE STSTOP 2

6:17 am MANCHESTER AVE @ IGLEHART STSTOP 3

6:18 am CLARK ST @ COLUMBIA AVESTOP 5

6:20 am COLUMBIA AVE @ IGLEHART STSTOP 4

6:20 am COLUMBIA AVE @ N LEIBEE STSTOP 2

6:21 am COLUMBIA AVE @ N GRIMES STSTOP 9

6:23 am COLUMBIA AVE @ CHARLES STEND 1

6:29 am Butler TechnologyDEST 42

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 7301 SHELTON BURBANK SHEFFIELD M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:7301 SHELTON BURBANK SHEFFIELD

73

ROSE, DARRELL

Butler Technology

06:00 am

06:27 am

26:53

6.80 mi.

50

50

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:45 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:00 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:04 am 1501 EAST STSTART

6:04 am EAST ST @ HELTON DRSTOP 1

6:05 am BONITA DR @ HELTON DRSTOP 8

6:08 am BONITA DR @ GREENWOOD DRSTOP 8

6:10 am BONITA DR @ BURBANK AVESTOP 6

6:11 am BURBANK AVE @ ELLIS WAYSTOP 2

6:13 am BURBANK AVE @ LONG LNSTOP 10

6:15 am BURBANK AVE @ WAYNEBROOK DRSTOP 8

6:17 am BURBANK AVE @ JACKSON LNSTOP 3

6:19 am ROOSEVELT BLVD@KIMBERLY CONDOSSTOP 1

6:20 am 3610 ROOSEVELT BLVD(kimberly condosSTOP 2

6:22 am 4112/4114 Roosevelt BlvdSTOP 1

6:27 am Butler TechnologyDEST 50

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 7601 YANKEE/14TH ST/ELM M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:7601 YANKEE/14TH ST/ELM

76

MCFARLAND, LISA

Butler Technology

06:15 am

06:40 am

24:51

10.53 mi.

42

42

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:00 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:15 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:23 am 1402 YANKEE ROADSTART 1

6:24 am MICHIGAN AVE @ GROVE STSTOP 7

6:25 am MICHIGAN AVE @ YOUNG STSTOP 3

6:27 am FOURTEENTH AVE @ CURTIS STSTOP 13

6:29 am FOURTEENTH AVE @ LIND STSTOP 4

6:30 am ELM ST@DELAWARE AVESTOP 5

6:31 am ELM ST @ GARDEN AVESTOP 9

6:40 am Butler TechnologyDEST 42

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023



8/9/2023 10:25:43 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 7801 JEWEL/VANNEST/TYTUS AVE M H S AM

Middletown City School District

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:7801 JEWEL/VANNEST/TYTUS AVE

78

Cresong, Karen

Butler Technology

06:07 am

06:32 am

24:39

11.87 mi.

36

36

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:52 am N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:07 am Vehicle Service CenterGARAGE

6:16 am TYTUS AVE @ SHELLEY STSTART

6:16 am JEWELL ST @ BROWNING STSTOP 3

6:17 am JEWELL ST @ BYRON STSTOP 3

6:18 am JEWELL ST @ HAWTHORNE STSTOP 5

6:19 am JEWELL ST @ WHITTIER STSTOP 1

6:19 am JEWELL ST @ BRYANT STSTOP 5

6:20 am JEWELL ST @ LOWELL STSTOP 5

6:22 am JEWELL ST @ SCOTT STSTOP 1

6:22 am JEWELL ST @ SCOTT STSTOP 1

6:22 am OHIO AVE @ TEXAS AVESTOP 5

6:24 am WEBBER AVE @ MANCHESTER RDSTOP 3

6:25 am 3103 TYTUS AVESTOP 4

6:32 am Butler TechnologyDEST 36

Route Last Updated: 8/7/2023


